
 

    

 

  
 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

     

 

     

 

     

 

2024 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name  Officers   
Funded (N)  

Amount for   
Hiring Award  

Amount for   
Equipment &  

Training  
Award  

Total Amount 
of Awards 

Alaska 

Bristol Bay Native Association,  Inc.  —  —  $117,543  $117,543 

Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of AK  —  —  $565,175  $565,175 

Chickaloon Native Village  1  $616,691  $10,247  $626,938 

Copper River Native  Association  1  $505,011  $122,503  $627,514 

Hoonah Indian A ssociation  —  —  $597,529  $597,529 

Kodiak Area Native Association  —  —  $575,145  $575,145 

Native Village of Chitina  1  $547,157  $45,612  $592,769 

Native Village of Tununak  1  $431,745  $56,093  $487,838 

Newhalen Village  1  $323,937  $217,460  $541,397 

Arizona 

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation  —  —  $900,000  $900,000 

Pascua Yaqui Tribe  —  —  $795,523  $795,523 

Salt River Pima–Maricopa Indian Community  —  —  $768,786  $768,786 

Yavapai Prescott Indian Tribe  —  —  $675,136  $675,136 

California 

Hoopa Valley Tribe  1  $541,993  $58,007  $600,000 

Jamul Indian Village  —  —  $583,280  $583,280 

Yurok Tribe  —  —  $600,958  $600,958 

Idaho 

Nez Perce Tribe  —  —  $762,694  $762,694 

Kansas 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation  1  $480,389  $152,089  $632,478 

Louisiana 

Chitimacha  Tribe  of Louisiana  2  $708,054  $24,258  $732,312 



    

   

 

   
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      

      

     

     

     

     

       
  

2024 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name Officers Amount for Amount for Total Amount 
Funded (N) Hiring Award Equipment & of Awards 

Training 
Award 

Michigan 

Pokagon Band of Potawatomi — — $675,543 $675,543 

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians — — $701,360 $701,360 

Minnesota 

Fond du Lac Reservation — — $896,343 $896,343 

Lower Sioux Community Council 1 $496,205 $178,795 $675,000 

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe 1 $707,370 $197,109 $904,479 

Prairie Island Indian Community — — $501,624 $501,624 

Mississippi 

Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians — — $261,836 $261,836 

Montana 

Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation — — $700,000 $700,000 

Fort Belknap Indian Community 1 $534,210 $131,305 $665,515 

Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes 2 $746,511 $150,873 $897,384 

Northern Cheyenne Tribe 1 $477,770 $118,864 $596,634 

Nevada 

Lovelock Paiute Tribe 1 $275,958 $77,104 $353,062 

New Mexico 

Acoma, Pueblo of — — $698,146 $698,146 

Isleta, Pueblo of — — $900,000 $900,000 

Pojoaque, Pueblo of — — $894,522 $894,522 

Taos, Pueblo of — — $600,000 $600,000 

Zuni, Pueblo of — — $899,317 $899,317 

North Dakota 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 1 $489,389 $233,031 $722,420 

Page 2 of 3 



    

   

 

   
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

     

      

     

      

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      

       

     

     

     

     
 

2024 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name Officers Amount for Amount for Total Amount 
Funded (N) Hiring Award Equipment & of Awards 

Training 
Award 

Oklahoma 

Chickasaw Nation — — $668,905 $668,905 

Eastern Shawnee Tribe — — $190,340 $190,340 

Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma — — $552,520 $552,520 

Miami Tribe of Oklahoma — — $309,294 $309,294 

Muscogee Creek Nation — — $897,724 $897,724 

Osage Nation 1 $449,856 $191,138 $640,994 

Oregon 

Coquille Indian Tribe — — $372,258 $372,258 

South Dakota 

Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate 1 $398,439 $145,561 $544,000 

Washington 

Kalispel Indian Community of the Kalispel Reservation 1 $649,686 $193,735 $843,421 

Tulalip Tribes of Washington — — $863,153 $863,153 

Wisconsin 

Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin — — $595,042 $595,042 

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa — — $469,744 $469,744 

TOTAL AWARDED 20 $9,380,371 $21,893,224 $31,273,595 

Page 3 of 3 



[image: COPS-Ltrhead-OD-head-color.jpg]

[bookmark: OLE_LINK13][bookmark: OLE_LINK14][bookmark: _Hlk113460838][bookmark: OLE_LINK18][bookmark: OLE_LINK19][bookmark: _Hlk144978000]2024 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards

2024 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards

		[bookmark: _Hlk144978661]State and Agency Name

		Officers 
Funded (N)

		Amount for 
Hiring Award

		Amount for 
Equipment & 
Training Award

		Total Amount 
of Awards



		[bookmark: _Hlk144899243]Alaska

		

		

		

		



		[bookmark: _Hlk144899280]Bristol Bay Native Association, Inc.

		—

		—

		$117,543

		$117,543



		Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of AK

		—

		—

		$565,175

		$565,175



		Chickaloon Native Village

		1

		$616,691

		$10,247

		$626,938



		Copper River Native Association

		1

		$505,011

		$122,503

		$627,514



		Hoonah Indian Association

		—

		—

		$597,529

		$597,529



		Kodiak Area Native Association

		—

		—

		$575,145

		$575,145



		Native Village of Chitina

		1

		$547,157

		$45,612

		$592,769



		Native Village of Tununak

		1

		$431,745

		$56,093

		$487,838



		Newhalen Village

		1

		$323,937

		$217,460

		$541,397



		Arizona

		

		

		

		



		Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation

		—

		—

		$900,000

		$900,000



		Pascua Yaqui Tribe

		—

		—

		$795,523

		$795,523



		Salt River Pima–Maricopa Indian Community

		—

		—

		$768,786

		$768,786



		Yavapai Prescott Indian Tribe

		—

		—

		$675,136

		$675,136



		California

		

		

		

		



		Hoopa Valley Tribe

		1

		$541,993

		$58,007

		$600,000



		Jamul Indian Village

		—

		—

		$583,280

		$583,280



		Yurok Tribe

		—

		—

		$600,958

		$600,958



		Idaho

		

		

		

		



		Nez Perce Tribe

		—

		—

		$762,694

		$762,694



		Kansas

		

		

		

		



		Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation

		1

		$480,389

		$152,089

		$632,478



		Louisiana

		

		

		

		



		Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana

		2

		$708,054

		$24,258

		$732,312



		Michigan

		

		

		

		



		Pokagon Band of Potawatomi

		—

		—

		$675,543

		$675,543



		Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians

		—

		—

		$701,360

		$701,360



		Minnesota

		

		

		

		



		Fond du Lac Reservation

		—

		—

		$896,343

		$896,343



		Lower Sioux Community Council

		1

		$496,205

		$178,795

		$675,000



		Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe

		1

		$707,370

		$197,109

		$904,479



		Prairie Island Indian Community

		—

		—

		$501,624

		$501,624



		Mississippi

		

		

		

		



		Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians

		—

		—

		$261,836

		$261,836



		Montana

		

		

		

		



		Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation

		—

		—

		$700,000

		$700,000



		Fort Belknap Indian Community

		1

		$534,210

		$131,305

		$665,515



		Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes

		2

		$746,511

		$150,873

		$897,384



		Northern Cheyenne Tribe

		1

		$477,770

		$118,864

		$596,634



		Nevada

		

		

		

		



		Lovelock Paiute Tribe

		1

		$275,958

		$77,104

		$353,062



		New Mexico

		

		

		

		



		Acoma, Pueblo of

		—

		—

		$698,146

		$698,146



		Isleta, Pueblo of

		—

		—

		$900,000

		$900,000



		Pojoaque, Pueblo of

		—

		—

		$894,522

		$894,522



		Taos, Pueblo of

		—

		—

		$600,000

		$600,000



		Zuni, Pueblo of

		—

		—

		$899,317

		$899,317



		North Dakota

		

		

		

		



		Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians

		1

		$489,389

		$233,031

		$722,420








		State and Agency Name

		Officers 
Funded (N)

		Amount for 
Hiring Award

		Amount for 
Equipment & 
Training Award

		Total Amount 
of Awards



		Oklahoma

		

		

		

		



		Chickasaw Nation

		—

		—

		$668,905

		$668,905



		Eastern Shawnee Tribe

		—

		—

		$190,340

		$190,340



		Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma

		—

		—

		$552,520

		$552,520



		Miami Tribe of Oklahoma

		—

		—

		$309,294

		$309,294



		Muscogee Creek Nation

		—

		—

		$897,724

		$897,724



		Osage Nation

		1

		$449,856

		$191,138

		$640,994



		Oregon

		

		

		

		



		Coquille Indian Tribe

		—

		—

		$372,258

		$372,258



		South Dakota

		

		

		

		



		Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate

		1

		$398,439

		$145,561

		$544,000



		Washington

		

		

		

		



		Kalispel Indian Community of the Kalispel Reservation

		1

		$649,686

		$193,735

		$843,421



		Tulalip Tribes of Washington

		—

		—

		$863,153

		$863,153



		Wisconsin

		

		

		

		



		Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin

		—

		—

		$595,042

		$595,042



		Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa

		—

		—

		$469,744

		$469,744



		TOTAL AWARDED

		20

		$9,380,371

		$21,893,224

		$31,273,595







[image: COPS-Ltrhead-foot-color.jpg]

Page 2 of 3

[image: COPS-Ltrhead-foot-color.jpg]

image2.jpeg



image1.jpeg



