

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES



145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

## 2024 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards

State and Agency Name	Officers Funded (N)	Amount for Hiring Award	Amount for Equipment & Training Award	Total Amount of Awards
<u>Alaska</u>				
Bristol Bay Native Association, Inc.	_	_	\$117,543	\$117,543
Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of AK	_	_	\$565,175	\$565,175
Chickaloon Native Village	1	\$616,691	\$10,247	\$626,938
Copper River Native Association	1	\$505,011	\$122,503	\$627,514
Hoonah Indian Association	_	_	\$597,529	\$597,529
Kodiak Area Native Association	_	_	\$575,145	\$575,145
Native Village of Chitina	1	\$547,157	\$45,612	\$592,769
Native Village of Tununak	1	\$431,745	\$56,093	\$487,838
Newhalen Village	1	\$323,937	\$217,460	\$541,397
<u>Arizona</u>				
Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation	_	_	\$900,000	\$900,000
Pascua Yaqui Tribe	_	_	\$795,523	\$795,523
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community	_	_	\$768,786	\$768,786
Yavapai Prescott Indian Tribe	_	_	\$675,136	\$675,136
California				
Hoopa Valley Tribe	1	\$541,993	\$58,007	\$600,000
Jamul Indian Village	_	_	\$583,280	\$583,280
Yurok Tribe	_	_	\$600,958	\$600,958
<u>Idaho</u>				
Nez Perce Tribe	_	_	\$762,694	\$762,694
Kansas				
Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation	1	\$480,389	\$152,089	\$632,478
<u>Louisiana</u>				
Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana	2	\$708,054	\$24,258	\$732,312

## 2024 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards

State and Agency Name	Officers Funded (N)	Amount for Hiring Award	Amount for Equipment & Training Award	Total Amount of Awards
<u>Michigan</u>				
Pokagon Band of Potawatomi	_	_	\$675,543	\$675,543
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians	_	_	\$701,360	\$701,360
<u>Minnesota</u>				
Fond du Lac Reservation	_	_	\$896,343	\$896,343
Lower Sioux Community Council	1	\$496,205	\$178,795	\$675,000
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe	1	\$707,370	\$197,109	\$904,479
Prairie Island Indian Community	_	_	\$501,624	\$501,624
<u>Mississippi</u>				
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians	_	_	\$261,836	\$261,836
Montana				
Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation	_	_	\$700,000	\$700,000
Fort Belknap Indian Community	1	\$534,210	\$131,305	\$665,515
Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes	2	\$746,511	\$150,873	\$897,384
Northern Cheyenne Tribe	1	\$477,770	\$118,864	\$596,634
<u>Nevada</u>				
Lovelock Paiute Tribe	1	\$275,958	\$77,104	\$353,062
New Mexico				
Acoma, Pueblo of	_	_	\$698,146	\$698,146
Isleta, Pueblo of	_	_	\$900,000	\$900,000
Pojoaque, Pueblo of	_	_	\$894,522	\$894,522
Taos, Pueblo of	_	_	\$600,000	\$600,000
Zuni, Pueblo of	_	_	\$899,317	\$899,317
North Dakota				
Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians	1	\$489,389	\$233,031	\$722,420

## 2024 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards

State and Agency Name	Officers Funded (N)	Amount for Hiring Award	Amount for Equipment & Training Award	Total Amount of Awards
Oklahoma				
Chickasaw Nation	_	_	\$668,905	\$668,905
Eastern Shawnee Tribe	_	_	\$190,340	\$190,340
Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma	_	_	\$552,520	\$552,520
Miami Tribe of Oklahoma	_	_	\$309,294	\$309,294
Muscogee Creek Nation	_	_	\$897,724	\$897,724
Osage Nation	1	\$449,856	\$191,138	\$640,994
Oregon				
Coquille Indian Tribe	_	_	\$372,258	\$372,258
South Dakota				
Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate	1	\$398,439	\$145,561	\$544,000
Washington				
Kalispel Indian Community of the Kalispel Reservation	1	\$649,686	\$193,735	\$843,421
Tulalip Tribes of Washington	_	_	\$863,153	\$863,153
Wisconsin				
Ho-Chunk Nation of Wisconsin	_	_	\$595,042	\$595,042
Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	_	_	\$469,744	\$469,744
TOTAL AWARDED	20	\$9,380,371	\$21,893,224	\$31,273,595